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- The cost of the plane ticket 

-  Consulting free of charge

WORLDWIDE (Europe, Asia, Australia, MENA)

- The designer will go at the customer's home at the agreed time and date.
- The designer will bring the kit that contain fabric samples, catalogs, toolsæeasurement, mobile application for stocks.
- The designer will propose different decoration options depending on the style of the house, the existing colors, furniture, but also by the
chromatic preferences of the customer.
-  The designer will make a calculation and will send by email the quotation.

STEPS FOR HOME CONSULTING

STEPS FOR ONLINE CONSULTING

- The online advisor will advise the customer via Whatsapp.
- The advisor will send the catalogues to the customer in electronic format.
- The adviser will take into account the requests of the customer and will propose different options for decoration,
depending on the style of the house, the existing colors, the furniture.
- In this case the customer has to send pictures with the interior of the house to the online advisor.
- The advisor will make a calculation and will send the quotation via whatsapp/mail.

A. HOME CONSULTING

B. ONLINE CONSULTING

- Allowance 60 €/day

- Accommodation min 3* 

* For orders >15000 euro the displacement charges are settled
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C. BOOKING

STEP 1 - CONTACT DETAILS

- fill the name and surname, email address, phone no.
- choose the type of building, the style , romms no. , no. of windows
- fill the location, select one of our shops/agents
- select the date and time for the consulting

STEP 2 -  CHOOSE A DESIGNER

STEP 3 - CONFIRM THE ORDER

STEPS FOR BOOKING
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“FLAMANDE” pleats
with attached clips

224222.1 white 10 cm

362573. 1 12 cm

224222.1 10 cm

362573. 1 12 cm

395717.7,2

TAPE/CLIPS
Width
of the
tape

Density Price/lm
tape

Barcode
for tape

Tape
colour

Manufacturing for 1 pleat
“Flamande”with attached clips

Price/lm

395700. 7 21 €

MANUFACTURING

x2,3

x2

x2,8

x2,5

+ +

Fabrics for sheer + tape + clips = Custom made sheer

CONCLUSION

394291. 1 Attached metal clip

315333.0,8 Attached plastic clip

MANUFACTURING
for SHEERS and CURTAINS

Barcode for
manufacturing Sewing type

white

 3 €

 3 €

Manufacturing for 2 pleats
“Flamande”with attached clips

22 €white

white

 3 €

3 €

 3 €

 3 €

Accessories Price/pc

Services price list
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224222. 1 10 cm

224222.1 10 cm 395717.7,2

395700. 7x2.3

x2,8

224222.1,1 10 cm 395722.8.6x3,5

224222.0,8 Height adjustable clip 7,5 cm 

224222. 0,8

white

white

Manufacturing for 1 pleat “Flamande”
with plastic clips sewn by tape

Manufacturing for 2 pleats “Flamande”
with plastic clips sewn by tape

 21 €

 22 €

26 €white

Height adjustable clip 9.5 cm 

Manufacturing for 3 pleats “Flamande”
with plastic clips sewn by tape

 3 €

 3 €

Accessories Price/pc

4 €

 3 €

 3 €

7
,5

 c
m

9
,5

 c
m- with plastic clips sewn by tape

- height adjustable clips
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“FLAMANDE” pleats

MANUFACTURING
for SHEERS and CURTAINS

Width
of the
tape

Density Price/lm
tape

Barcode
for tape

Tape
colour

Price/lm

TAPE/CLIPS MANUFACTURING

Barcode for
manufacturing Sewing type

- 9 -



Manufacturing for gathering ruette
x2

196338. 0,5
187015. 1 white

240635.1,5

 6 cm

10 cm

196352. 0,5
49245. 1 clear

204231.1,5
 6 cm

10 cm

20 cmclear238335. 4.5 x2

395632.3

x2,5

x2
x2,5

x2,5 6 cm
white

clear

196390.1

148108.1
395649.7,2

white196406.1

197571.1 clear

395663.5

x2-2.5

395779.3

10 cm

Clips (100 de pc/pack)

Clips (100 de pc/pack)

93040. 3

139694. 3

TAPE
Width
of the
tape

Density Price/lm
tape

Barcode
for tape

Tape
colour

Price/lm

MANUFACTURING

Barcode for
manufacturing Sewing type

 5 €
 3 €

 3 €
2 €

 14 €

 3 €

 3 €

 9 €

9 €

Manufacturing for 2 pleats

 9 €
  14 €

14 €
 20 €

  26 €

  22 €

Manufacturing for 3 straight pleats

Manufacturing for tube system

 15 €

 2.5 cm  2 €

 18 €

 5 €

 9 €

395632.4,5
395632.6

395632.3
395632.4,5
395632.6,6

395632.8,5

 2.5 cm

 9 €

Clips (100 de pc/pack)

Clips (100 de pc/pack)

224789. 3

115063. 5

 9 €

15 €

Accessories Price/pack

MANUFACTURING
for SHEERS and CURTAINS with tape
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x2.5 10 cmclear198028.1,5

x2.5 10 cmclear238014.1,5

10 cm
white

clear

224222.1

121064.1
x2

395694.4,4

395762.7,2

x3
 6 cm196383.1

187022.1,5
white

10 cm

6 cm85878.1

169916.1,5

clear

10 cm

x3

395687.5 Manufacturing for Diamond pleats

Manufaturing for eyelets
system type

Manufacturing for fold type 

Manufacturing for ties  type

Manufacturing for Goblet pleats

TAPE
Width
of the
tape

Density Price/lm
tape

Barcode
for tape

Tape
colour

Price/lm

MANUFACTURING

Barcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type

 5 €

 3 €

 5 €

 3 €

 3 €

 5 €

 22 €

 15 €

 15 €

 14 €

 42 € 
(<2sqm)

 5 €

clear128018.1,5
x2.5 10 cm

white128001.1,5

 5 € 395656.7,2

395670.9,2

Made with 3-fold rejansa with individual 
folding

 28 €

 Manufacturing Staple tape

6 cm196376.1
196499.1

x2 10 cm196529.1,5

x2

x2 20 cm238311.4,5

white
clear

clear

clear

 3 €

 5 €

 14 €

 3 €

 2,5 cm

196468.0,5

135399.0,5

1,9 cm
clear  2 €

 22 €

 16 €

 22 €

      20 €

 26 €

395755.14

395731.6,5

 27 €

395687.7,2

395687.5

395687.7,2

395694.5,2

395694.7,2

395755.12,5  38 € 
(>2sqm)

Manufacturing for bride480123.9

 22 €
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The density can be of 1.8 or 2.5.
- 1.8  (the hooks repeats from 10 to 10 cm)
- 2.5  (the hooks repeats from 15 to 15 cm)

x2.5
7,5 cm

white

333108.15

2 cm323246.23

Manufacturing for Wave system398600.7clear

398601.7

x1.8

x2.5
x1.8

WAVE SYSTEM
Wave system is not electrical
and the maximum lenght is of 6 lm.

TAPE

Density Price of
system/lm

Barcode
for tape

Tape
colour

Price/lm

MANUFACTURING

Barcode for
manufacturing Sewing type

 45 €  21 €

Manufacturing for Wave system

The density can be of 1.8 or 2.5.
- 1.8  (the hooks repeats from 10 to 10 cm)
- 2.5  (the hooks repeats from 15 to 15 cm)

 69 €  21 €

Services price list
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MANUFACTURING
for SHEERS and CURTAINS
with tape

- 12 -



MANUFACTURING  FOR SHEERS AND CURTAINS  FOR SPECIAL WINDOWS

Angle voile/curtain

Arcade voile/curtain

Sewing type

395793.7,5

395793.8,5

PARTICULAR TYPES OF SEWING

Barcode for
manufacturing

Price/lm

 22€

 25€

Manufacture with combined fabrics with design role
(price per ml of joint)

Sewing type Price/lm

   24€

 34€

 5€

MANUFACTURING  FOR SHEERS AND CURTAINS  FOR SPECIAL SEWING

15 cm

20 cm

 10 cm
Hand-sewn French pleats

15 cm
20 cm

 10 cm
6 cm

Ready-made folds, sewn by hand

Lyon folds

Hem, hand sewn manual

Decorative borders (Furbelow, drot)

Flamenco style furbelow 

Machine folds with adjustable hook

445986.7

446006.8,5

446013.8,5

446010.7,5

446037.8,5

446044.10

446051.10,5

446068.10

446075.6

446082.6

446099.3

446005.12

A C DB E

446112.8

446129.11,5

446136.16,5

446150.1,6

Manufacture with doubled curtains
6 cm

10 cm

20 cm  49,5€

Sewing type Price/lm

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

Barcode for
manufacturing

Price/lmWidth of the
tape

 21€

 25€

 25€

 22€
 25€

 30€

32€

 30€

18€

 18€

 9€

 36€
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The tape and the mechanism are not included.

1. MANUFACTURING FOR SIMPLE CLASSIC ROMAN BLIND  (equal distance between rods)

 2 cm135399.1

366113.14

Width
of the
tape

Price/lm
tape

TAPE MANUFACTURING (max. 6 rods)

366120.13

MANUFACTURING  FOR SYSTEMS

Barcode
for tape

Barcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type Price/lm
fabric

 42€

 3€

OPEN SYSTEM VELCRO

COUNTERWEIGHT

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

FOLDED SYSTEM

ROD

VELCRO

Manufacturing for simple classic roman blind
with equal distance between rods< 2sqm

Manufacturing for simple classic roman blind
with equal distance between rods> 2sqm

 39€

445252.14

445269.13

Width
of the
tape

Price/lm
tape

Barcode
for tape

Barcode for
manufacturing Sewing type Price/lm

fabric

 2 cm135399.1 3€

 42€Manufacturing for simple classic roman blind
with different distance between rods< 2sqm

Manufacturing for simple classic roman blind
with different distance between rods> 2sqm

 39€

0,16 cm

0,28 cm

0,33 cm

0,38 cm

0,30 cm

OPEN SYSTEM VELCRO

COUNTERWEIGHT

FOLDED SYSTEM

ROD

VELCRO

TAPE MANUFACTURING (max. 6 rods)

2. MANUFACTURING FOR SIMPLE CLASSIC ROMAN BLIND (with different distance between rods)

Services price list
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3. MANUFACTURING FOR DOUBLE CLASSIC ROMAN BLIND (equal distance between rods)

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

0,25 cm

OPEN SYSTEM VELCRO

COUNTERWEIGHT

FOLDED SYSTEM

ROD

VELCRO

366113.30

Width
of the
tape

Price/lm
tape

TAPE MANUFACTURING (max. 6 rods)

366120.27

Barcode
for tape

Barcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type Price/lm
fabric

 90€

 81€

Manufacturing for double classic roman blind
with equal distance between rods< 2sqm
(curtain+curtain/voile+voile, max. 6 rods)

Manufacturing for double classic roman blind
with equal distance between rods> 2sqm
(curtain+curtain/voile+voile, max. 6 rods)

 2 cm135399.1  3€

395939.2 Drot application

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10

MANUFACTURING  FOR SHADES - PARTICULAR CASES FOR SHADES

 6€

 21€

 8,5€

Barcode for
manufacturing Type of sewing

Price/lm
fabric

Doubled, with broder or decorative items 

Curtains with 2 combined fabrics + border

395939.7

395939.2,8

- 15 -



Manufacturing for roman blind
step by step style

4. MANUFACTURING FOR ROMAN BLIND STEP BY STEP STYLE

TAPE MANUFACTURING

Sewing type Price/sqm

TAPE MANUFACTURING

Sewing type Price/sqm

Manufacturing for roman blind
fold style

5. MANUFACTURING FOR ROMAN BLIND FOLD STYLE

Price/lmBarcode
for tape

Width
of the
tape

30€

Price/lm
Barcode
for tape

Width
of the
tape

 1 cm196444.0,5

 1 cm135399.0,5
 42€

 1,5€

 1,5€

 1 cm445337.0,5  1,5€ 395908.10

Barcode for
manufacturing

395908.14

Barcode for
manufacturing

Services price list
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6.MANUFACTURING FOR VENETIAN ROMAN BLIND

Manufacturing for venetian roman blind

395915.7,5

TAPE

Barcode
for tape

MANUFACTURING
Width
of the
tape

Price/lmSewing type

TAPE

Price/lmBarcode
for tape

MANUFACTURING

Tape
colour

Width
of the
tape

Price/lmBarcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type

Manufacturing for a semi-venetian roman blind

7. MANUFACTURING FOR SEMI-VENETIAN ROMAN BLIND

TAPE 2.5 cm

TAPE 6/10 cm

TAPE 2.5 cm

TAPE 6/10 cm

0.70 m 0.70 m 0.70 m 0.70 m

0.70 m 0.70 m 0.70 m 0.70 m

0
.9

0
 m

*The folds can have 0.65 cm - 0.70 cm - 0.75 cm - 0.80  cm, depending of the voile length.

*The folds can have 0.65 cm - 0.70 cm - 0.75 cm - 0.80  cm, depending of the voile length.

 26€

 22,5€

395908.8,5

Barcode for
manufacturing

 2 cm135399.0,5  1,5€

 2 cm135399.0,5  1,5€

Services price list
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8. MANUFACTURING FOR JAPANESE PANELS

395922.8,5 Manufacturing for japanese panels

9. MANUFACTURING FOR TELESCOPIC SYSTEM

395939.5

MANUFACTURING

Price/sqmBarcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type

MANUFACTURING

Price/lmBarcode for
manufacturing

Sewing type

Manufacturing for telescopic system

 25,5€

 15€

Services price list
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D

D

piping

D

D

D

D

MANUFACTURING SIMPLE BEDCOVER

395953.4,3 S

D

S

50 cm

S

D

D

D

D

pipping

S - simple
D - double

395960.6,5

FACE ON THE
BED COVER

D

D

MANUFACTURING FOR DOUBLED BED COVERS

Price/sqm

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

Price/sqm

S - simple
D - double

BACK ON THE
BED COVER

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

 13€Manufacturing for simple bedcover with hems of 5 cm

Manufacturing for bedcover with hems of 5 cm

Manufacturing for simple bedcover with piping

Manufacturing for bedcover doubled
whit a different fabric and piping

Manufacturing for quilted bed cover with piping

Manufacturing for bedcover doubled
whit a different fabric and piping
and straight corners

Manufacturing for bedcover doubled
whit a different fabric and piping
and round corners

 22€

 33€

 19,5€

 21€

 21€

395953.7,2

395953.4,3  13€

395960.11

395960.7

395960.7

Services price list
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MANUFACTURING FOR  SPECIAL BED COVERS

395977.7,5

S
S

S

S S

395984.9

Weight

100 g

200 g

250 g

DESIGNER
RECOMMENDATION

90x200 cm

120x200 cm

170x240 cm

200x240 cm

140x200 cm 220x240 cm

160x200 cm 240x240 cm

180x200 cm 260x240 cm

Matress size Recommended bed cover

D

D

D

D

S - simple
D - double

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

Price/sqm

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

Price/sqm

Manufacturing for simple bed cover with 5 folds

Manufacturing for simple bed cover with folds and bow

Manufacturing for simple bed cover with wrinkled folds

MANUFACTURING FOR  LUXURY BED COVERS

Manufacturing for quilted bed cover

Manufacturing for quilted bed cover

Manufacturing for quilted bed cover

Manufacturing for simple bed cover with 2 straigt folds  23€

 26€

39 €

 27€

 28,5€

31€

100 g

200 g

250 g

 27€

 28,5€
31€

100 g

200 g

250 g

 27€

 28,5€
 31€

395977.8,6

395977.13

 26€395977.8,6

395984.9,5

395984.10,2

395984.9

395984.9,5

395984.10,2

395984.9

395984.9,5

395984.10,2

Services price list
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Manufacturing
for a square cushion cover

396028.4 30x30 cm

40x40 cm

45x45 cm
50x50 cm

30x50 cm

40x70 cm

50x70 cm

20x60 cm 

30x70 cm 

20x60 cm 

30x70 cm 

40x40 cm 

50x50 cm 

Square lling

35x35 cm

45x45 cm

50x50 cm
55x55 cm

Rectangle  ling
30x50 cm

35x55 cm
50x70 cm

Cylindrical lling

MANUFACTURING FOR  CUSHION COVER

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing

Price/pcSize

Type Price/pcSize

(piping not included)

Manufacturing
for a rectangle cushion cover

Manufacturing
for cushion cover Candy style

Manufacturing
for a cylinder cushion cover

Manufacturing 
for a round cushion cover

FILLINGS FOR CUSHION COVER

20x50 cm 

 12€

 18€
 18€
 24€

 15€

 18€
 22€

 21€

 24€

22€

 25€

 20€

 24€

 9€

 9€

 12€
 15€

 12€

 9€

 9€
 18€

396028.5,7

396028.6,1

396028.8

396028.5

396028.6,2

396028.7,5

396028.7

396028.8

396028.7,4

396028.8,5

396028.6,7

396028.8

Barcode 

3735.3

367196.3

435502.4

331166.5

199650.3

67898.3

336918.6

67904.9

Services price list
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MANUFACTURING
FOR TABLECLOTHS  
TABLE RUNNER
and TABLE MATS

Manufacturing for a classic tieback (60-80 cm)396110.6

Applied owers396103.3

396104.0,5

396104.1,5

(piping not included)

MANUFACTURING FOR TIEBACKS

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing Price/pc

(piping and buttons not included)

Manufacturing for a tieback with metal buttons (40 cm)

Manufacturing for an accessorised tieback 

MANUFACTURING FOR ADDITIONAL  ACCESSORIES
(piping and buttons not included)

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing Price

Applied buttons

Applied decorative tapes

 18€

 14€

 24€

 9€/pc

 4,5€/pc

 4,5€/lm

396110.4,6

396110.7,8

Manufacturing for simple tablecloth
396035.2

396042.2

Manufacturing for tabel mats (ex. 30x50 cm, 50x50 cm)396059.2

Sewing typeBarcode for
manufacturing Price/lm

Manufacturing for simple tablecloth with piping

Manufacturing for table runner

 6€

 6€

 6€

Services price list
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*On request tablecloths can be embroidered or printed
 with different types of treatment
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d. Example of embroidery for tiebacks and table mats

PRICE
ON

ORDER

a. Example of embroidery for curtains and bed covers

PRICE
ON

ORDER

Services price list
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Embroidery size:  22x 5 cm
Tieback size:       60x20 cm

Embroidery size: 11x  2 cm
Table mats size:  50x40 cm
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Embroidery size:       29x 9 cm
Cushion cover size: 45x45 cm

Embroidery size:       28x12 cm
Cushion cover size:  45x45 cm

- 27 -

c. Example of embroidery for cushion covers

PRICE
ON

ORDER

Services price list
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Unlined   Lined

134 x 122 cm

134 x 137 cm

134 x 183 cm

134 x 229 cm

134 x 275 cm

210 x 122 cm

210 x 137 cm

210 x 183 cm

210 x 229 cm

210 x 275 cm

280 x 122 cm

280 x 137 cm

280 x 183 cm

280 x 229 cm

280 x 275 cm

350 x 122 cm

350 x 137 cm

350 x 183 cm

350 x 229 cm

350 x 275 cm

420 x 122 cm

420 x 137 cm

420 x 183 cm

420 x 229 cm

420 x 275 cm

MANUFACTURING for CURTAINS and SHEERS/pcs

* prices available for orders bigger than 6 pieces/design&size

For fabrics 140 cm width (€)* For fabrics 280 cm width (€)*
Curtains with
Rufflette tape 10 cm
or Wave tape

Curtains with
1pleat
Machine finished

Curtains with eylets

Unlined Unlined Unlined Unlined Unlined

Whidth
&

Drops

  Lined   Lined   Lined   Lined   Lined

Curtains with
Rufflette tape 10 cm
or Wave tape

Curtains with
1/2/3 pleats
Machine finished

Curtains with eylets

12

13

16

19

22

17

19

23

28

32

23

25

31

37

43

29

32

39

47

54

35

38

47

56

65

21

23

29

35

42

32

35

44

53

62

43

47

59

71

83

53

58

74

89

104

64

70

88

100

125

23

25

31

38

44

34

37

47

57

66

46

50

63

76

89

58

63

79

95

111

64

70

87

105

123

43

48

60

73

86

65

72

91

110

129

87

96

121

147

173

109

119

152

184

216

121

132

168

203

239

18

19

23

26

29

28

29

34

38

43

40

42

48

54

60

47

49

57

64

72

56

59

68

77

86

28

30

36

42

48

42

45

54

63

72

59

63

75

87

99

71

76

91

106

121

85

91

109

127

145

13

13

13

13

13

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

24

24

25

29

29

29

29

32

35

35

35

35

37

22

22

22

22

22

33

33

33

33

40

43

43

43

43

44

54

54

54

54

57

64

64

64

64

68

21

21

21

21

21

31

31

31

31

33

42

42

42

42

45

51

51

51

51

53

62

62

62

62

64

39

39

39

39

39

58

58

58

58

62

78

78

78

78

84

97

97

97

97

100

115

115

115

115

120

19

19

19

19

19

29

29

29

29

34

38

38

38

38

39

47

47

47

47

49

60

60

60

60

62

30

30

30

30

30

43

43

43

43

53

57

57

57

57

58

71

71

71

71

74

88

88

88

88

93

 Retail prices/RRP - April 2024

Services price list
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